

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/296/2025

Shri. Lakhan Raj

Vs.

The Chief Secretary and others

Mr. N.A.Khan ... for the Petitioner

Mr. S.Naidu ... for the Respondents

August 10, 2026
[SR]
Item No.17

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents is taken on record.
2. Time to affidavit-in-reply is extended by a period of two weeks from date, as prayed for.
3. Liberty to mention.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)